PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greg Alan RITTER	03/19/2009
Anthony Beckman HAYS	03/19/2009
Peter TCHORYK JR.	03/19/2009
Jane Camile PAVLICH	03/19/2009
Gregory Joseph WASSICK	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHIGAN AEROSPACE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1777 Highland Drive, Suite B	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108-2285	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12409456	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-364-2100

Email: raggiodinnin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: RAGGIO & DINNIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2701 CAMBRIDGE COURT, STE. 410
Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1345-02001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt L. VanVoorhies

PATENT REEL: 022437 FRAME: 0032

500814867

P \$40,00 124094

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 5_1345-02001_Assignment_usp to \#page 1.tif$

source=5_1345-02001_Assignment_uspto#page2.tif

source=5_1345-02001_Assignment_uspto#page3.tif

source=5_1345-02001_Assignment_uspto#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022437 FRAME: 0033

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 1345-02001			
This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
×				
×	•			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent A	Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the				
DOCKING S	SYSTEM			
Inventors (a.	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
RITTER, Greg Alan 10431 Hamburg Road, Hamburg, MI 48139-1205		39-1205		
HAYS, Ant	HAYS, Anthony Beckman 3133 Burkhart Road, Jackson, MI 49201			
TCHORYK, JR., Peter 4354 Chris Lane, Ann Arbor, MI 48103				
<u> </u>	Jane Camile		3644 West Greenook Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103	
WASSICK, Gregory Joseph 2693 Meanwell Road, Petersburg, MI 49270-9462		270-9462		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Michigan Aerospace Corporation		1777 Highland Drive Suite B Ann Arbor, MI 48108-2285	Suite B	

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1345-02001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
RITTER, Greg Alan	Shear / Star	3/19/09
HAYS, Anthony Beckman	med like	3-19-09
TCHORYK, JR., Peter	Tet The A	3-19-09
PAVLICH, Jane Camile	Jare Clarenich	3-19-09
WASSICK, Gregory Joseph	Mayor / Mund	3-19-09
	7 6 / 0	

REEL: 022437 FRAME: 0035

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1345-02001

	(Although notarization is not necessary, it t		<u>tarization</u> prima facie evidence	e of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Ex	ecuted this 1974 day of N	n ARUI	, in the year	2009
at			, ,	
			May	(Signature of Inventor)
State of				(Signulare of Inventor)
County of				
	personally appeared RITTER, Gre			
		-		d also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the	same thineena Kishor Khankari day of Notary Public of Michigen Washtenaw County	March	, in L	he year 2009
	Expires 04/02/2012 Acting in the County of]	Meen	(Notary Public)
Exc	ecuted this 19th day of	March	, in the year	2009
at	.,			
				relly letter
			<i></i>	(Signature of Inventor)
State of				
County of				
Before me p	ersonally appeared HAYS, Antho	ny Beckman		
	· • ·		ict and deed an	d also represented that he or she is authorized to
	leena Kishor Khankari () btary Public of Michigan	Mourch	, in th	he year 2009
	Washlenaw County Expires 04/02/2012		MPPL	e Kulac Vaalad
	ne County of			(Notary Public)
et Exe	cuted this $j g t \lambda day of M$	larch	, in the year	2009
				?
			100	(Signatures Inventor)
State of				(eignant epg inventor)
County of				
Refore me n	ersonally appeared TCHORYK, J	R., Peter		
	·		ct and deed and	d also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the	<u> </u>	March		ne year 2009
	Meena Kishor Khankari Notary Public of Michigan			1
	Washtenaw County		Meene	(Notary Public)
	Expires 04/02/2012 Acting in the County of			(Notary Public)
		—-E		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1345-02001

	<u>ofarization</u> prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 19 day of March	, in the year 2009
at	1
	Signature of Inventor)
State of	V Committee of the comm
County of	
Before me personally appeared PAVLICH, Jane Camile	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the squeen Kishor Khankari (and day of March Notary Public of Michigan Washtenaw County	, in the year 2009
Expires 04/02/2012 Acting in the County of	Meen Klozar Khanked (Notary Public) , in the year 2009
Executed this 19 day of March	, in the year 2009
at	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared WASSICK, Gregory Joseph	
• • •	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this at day of March	, in the year 2009
Notary Public of Michigan	
Washtenaw County Expires 04/02/2012	Meena Kijher Khankani (Notary Public)
Acting in the County of Brechned this day of	, in the year
at	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	(a.g.m.no.y.m.no.)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free o	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	, in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]